
Further Information
For all bus routes you should arrive at the bus stop 5 minutes before departure and 
signal the bus to stop!  

The bus will NOT STOP unless an indication is made to the driver that you wish to board!   

All buses can be boarded at any bus stop along all routes.

Please see New College Doncaster website for information on bus passes and prices.

www.ncdoncaster.ac.uk

New College Doncaster 
Travel Information 2019-20



Updated - 13 June 2019

Barnby Dun, Stainforth Rd  8:10
Kirk Sandall, Brecks Lane  8:15
Wheatley Hills, Thorne Road  8:25
Armthorpe, Nutwell Lane  8:30
New College Doncaster   8:45
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15

Route 1: Barnby Dun

Thorne, Field Road   7:52
Stainforth, East Lane   8:00
Hatfield, Manor Rd   8:05
Dunsville, High St   8:12
Edenthorpe, Hungerhill School 8:17
Armthorpe, Mill Lane   8:30
New College Doncaster  8:45
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15

Route 2: Thorne

Crowle, High Street   8:00
Belton, Ash Tree Close  8:08
Epworth, Burnham Rd  8:14
Haxey, Haxey Lane   8:22
Westwoodside   8:26
Blaxton    8:45
New College Doncaster  8:45
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15

Route 3: Crowle

Route 4: Adwick

Route 6: Mexborough

Route 5: Retford

Adwick, Great North Road  07:45
Woodlands, Windmill Balk Lane 07:48
Carcroft, Primary School  07:52
Skellow, Poplar Road    07:56
Carcroft, High Street Asda  08:00
Toll Bar, Askern Road   08:05
Bentley, Chapel Street  08:13
Scawthorpe, Jossey Lane                    08:16
Scawsby, Barnsley Road  08:22
New College Doncaster                      08:45 
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15

Ranby, Old Blyth Road  8:00
Retford Market Place  8:10
Retford Hospital   8:15
Ranskill    8:20
Bawtry, Main St   8:30
New College  Doncaster  8:45
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15Mexborough Interchange A1 7:50

Conisborough, Low Road  8:02
Old Edlington Crossroads  8:08
Wadworth, Church Road  8:13
Tickhill, Market Place  8:18
Harworth, Tickhill Road  8:24
Bawtry, High Street   8:32
New College Doncaster  8:45
 
Depart New College Doncaster 15:15

New College  
Bus Timetables
with Powells Travel Service

changes
 

 

 

Doncaster

Services 57a and 57c 
currently operate from 
Doncaster Interchange, 
each service departs every 

30 minutes during the day 

providing a 15-minute 

connection.

First bus services 
operating via New 
College Doncaster 
from 2nd Sept 2019

From 2nd September 2019 

additional trips on service 57f 

will operate via New College 

Doncaster providing a more 

frequent service.

www.firstgroup.com or 

www.travelsouthyorkshire.com/traveline

The full timetable 
will be available on

The following trips may be of specific 

interest to college students:

 

Doncaster interchange   08:15

Town Moor Ave/Victorian Cresc  08:23

Cantley McAuley Upper School  08:38

Hayfield School    08:45

An additional trip has also been added to service 490 operating from

Doncaster Centre (Doncaster Interchange, Trafford Way, Cleveland St, Wood St, Waterdale, 

Hall Gate), Wheatley (Thorne Rd), Town Moor Ave, Leger Way, Bawtry Rd, Cantley (Cantley 

Lane), Branton (Doncaster Rd), Auckley (Main St, Hurst Lane)

Service 483 operates from 

Doncaster Centre (Doncaster Interchange, Trafford Way, Cleveland St, Wood St, Waterdale, 

Hall Gate), Wheatley (Thorne Rd, Chestnut Ave), Armthorpe (Oak Hill Rd, Armthorpe Rd, 

Doncaster Rd, Church St, Nutwell Lane, Branton (Gate Wood Lane, Branton 

Gate Rd, Whiphill Top Lane, Doncaster Rd, Auckley (Main St, Hurst Lane).

Service 456 operates from

Balby (Balby Rd/Bainbridge Rd, Balby Rd, Sandford Rd, Tickhill Rd, Woodfield 

(Woodfield Way, Plantation Road/The Maple Tree), White Rose Way, Great Yorkshire 

Way, Rossington (West End Lane, King Georges Road, Earl Avenue, King 

Avenue , West End Lane, Grange Lane, Radburn Rd, Gattison Lane, Clay Flat Lane, 

Stripe Rd, Sheep Bridge Lane), Parrots Corner, Great Yorkshire Way, Hurst Lane. 

Service   57a 57a

Doncaster Interchange   08:15

Doncaster Sth, P&R   08:28

Doncaster Sheffield Airport   08:35

Hayfield School  08:46 15:30

Auckley, Main St   15:36

Cantley, Staunton Rd   15:41

Doncaster Racecourse r/bout  16:03

Doncaster Interchange   16:14

Bainbridge Rd    08:12 

Woodfield, Maple Tree    08:19

Rossington, Heatherfields Cresc  08:27

Rossington, King Ave    08:29 

Littleworth Lane    08:43 

New College Doncaster    08:50 15:40

Littleworth Lane     15:47

Rossington, King Ave     16:01

Rossington, Heatherfield Cresc    16:05

Woodfield, Maple Tree     16:13

Bainbridge Rd     16:20

Doncaster Interchange   08:15  

Doncaster Royal Infirmary    08:24  

Armthorpe Roundabout    08:39 

New College Doncaster    08:54  15:30

Armthorpe Roundabout     15:45

Doncaster Royal Infirmary     16:00

Doncaster Interchange      16:11

Service   57c 57f 57c 57c

Doncaster Interchange   07:55 08:15 

Booth Ave, The Dome   08:06  08:26 

Branton, St Vincents Ave   08:22  08:42 

Auckley, Main St   08:26 08:46

Hayfield School   08:31  08:51  15:37  15:52

Doncaster Sheffield Airport     15:48 16:03

Doncaster Sth, P&R     15:54  16:09

Doncaster Interchange     16:11 16:26


